
October 27, 2012
Race Date Rock 'N the Knob

Overall Finish List

30K Challenge

Name Bib No TimeAgeOverall AG PlaceGendCity
Michael Daigeaun 1391 2:46:13.032 Top1MPhiladelphia  PA
Ian Grettenberger 212 2:56:26.725 Top2MState College  PA
James Trautmann 723 3:04:04.740 Top3MWexford  PA
Robert Furmanek 304 3:13:21.537  0-991MState College  PA
Kirby Martin 695 3:14:06.136  0-992MReedsville  PA
Gary Twoey 1496 3:18:45.443  0-993MState College  PA
Greg Harkay 1637 3:45:17.828  0-994M
Gary Sexton 1628 3:47:58.056  0-995M
Wade Esbenshade 689 3:49:57.637  0-996MNew Holland  PA
BRIAN PELLMANN 3310 3:55:14.446  0-997MDUNCANSVILLE  PA
jess lopez 3411 3:55:15.446  0-998Maltoona  PA
Jacque Schiffer 17412 4:06:10.748 Top1F
Randy Bowers 5713 4:15:59.256  0-999MFranklin  WV
mary ann hanlon 7114 4:22:31.746 Top2FHollidaysburg  PA
Brian Brown 17015 4:25:17.438  0-9910M
Janine Gusztaw 7616 4:26:53.746 Top3FWind Gap  PA
Robert Gusztaw 7717 4:28:05.354  0-9911MWind Gap  PA
Todd Lewis 10818 4:29:08.737  0-9912MAltoona  PA
Tris Serenko 13319 4:33:55.641  0-991FPortage  PA
Troy Bodenschatz 3820 4:37:37.725  0-9913MSummerhill  PA
Eric Bridenbaugh 421 4:52:20.628  0-9914MAltoona  PA
Suzanne Weightman 722 4:53:06.648  0-992FGreensburg  PA
John Notte 1023 4:53:58.349  0-9915MDuncansville  PA
Michael Fiore 10424 5:02:24.330  0-9916MAltoona  PA
Maure Irwin-furmaneck 16525 5:02:24.538  0-993F
Jan Overcashier 18226 5:15:45.357  0-9917M
Robert Pulcini 1627 5:18:41.427  0-9918MPittsburgh  PA
Judy Baguley 5228 5:19:16.449  0-994FLock Haven  PA
Roger Graham Jr 14729 5:28:43.849  0-9919MMalvern  PA
parker lopez 3530 5:32:10.517  0-9920Maltoona  PA
Monica Cornett 17731 5:35:20.147  0-995F
Ryan Knecht 1232 5:40:41.240  0-9921MBlairsville  PA
Robert Baguley 5133 5:47:37.158  0-9922MLock Haven  PA
paul thompson 18934 5:47:42.265  0-9923M
Michele Jacoby 14235 6:11:34.935  0-996FJohnstown  PA
Robert Fox 5436 6:13:25.048  0-9924MDUNCANSVILLE  PA
Vicki Dolan 17337 6:38:26.247  0-997F
Sarah Peterec 9538 6:38:27.033  0-998FWinfield  PA
Russell Wagner 8039 7:25:57.461  0-9925MHegins  PA
Donna Carnahan 7940 7:25:57.645  0-999FHarrisburg  PA
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October 27, 2012
Race Date Rock 'N the Knob

Overall Finish List

5 Mile Race

Name Bib No TimeAgeOverall AG PlaceGendCity
Brian Sell 1601 46:28.740 Top1MBedford  PA
rodeo thompson 1902 46:44.615 Top2M
Thomas Conway 473 47:03.133 Top3MDuncansville  PA
Skyler Sheeder 1274 47:17.824 20-291MSaxton  PA
Adam Long 1595 47:24.030 30-391MMonroeville  PA
Mike Zibura 1196 47:30.832 30-392MJohnstown  PA
Benjamin Tolton 1807 47:56.932 30-393M
Travis Eicher 978 48:46.542 40-491MRoaring Spring  PA
Christy Miller 209 49:03.226 Top1FState College  PA
MIKE HOUCK 8510 50:07.157 50-591MJOHNSTOWN  PA
drew swope 15011 50:24.749 40-492Mhollidaysburg  PA
Paul Keeney 2612 51:28.516  0-191MHuntingdon  PA
Jill Keeney 2713 51:38.049 Top2FHuntingdon  PA
Martin Statler 14414 51:46.039 30-394MDuncansville  PA
frank sanders 15215 51:58.037 30-395Maltoona  PA
angela long 4616 52:08.619 Top3FMonroeville  PA
Valerie Harris 9917 52:36.928 20-291FAltoona  PA
Andre Sweeley 15318 52:58.534 30-396MAltoona  PA
randall kromer jr 2219 53:05.331 30-397Mpunxsutawney  PA
Ro Malone 11220 53:07.347 40-493MAltoona  PA
Drew Long 1121 53:18.849 40-494MDuncansville  PA
Jenny Rogers 17922 53:33.726 20-292F
Gregory Pyle 15823 54:03.850 50-592MEverett  PA
Ally Fama 11024 54:10.013  0-191FAltoona  PA
Nate Fama 11325 54:15.046 40-495MAltoona  PA
Jennifer Weeks 12826 55:07.247 40-491FBaltimore  MD
Matthew Schmid 1427 55:29.630 30-398MPortage  PA
Brett Dodson 4828 56:02.027 20-292MHollidaysburg  PA
dennis kelly 18629 56:04.365 60-991M
Christa Miko 14630 56:27.441 40-492FPORTAGE  PA
cindy iuzzolino 18531 56:28.541 40-493F
Donna Shelly 5932 56:38.234 30-391FBedford  PA
Andrew Diehl 13833 56:47.429 20-293MDudley  PA
Jennifer Daniels 17834 56:52.136 30-392F
Michael Zibura 17235 57:31.557 50-593M
Kevin Barger 6136 58:17.647 40-496MMount Union  PA
laura trusik 18437 58:27.752 50-591F
Lonnie Styles 12138 58:29.453 50-594MWindber  PA
Mark Brown 1939 59:01.547 40-497MAltoona  PA
Jenn Esbenshade 6740 59:10.136 30-393FNew Holland  PA
David Robison 1841 59:13.842 40-498MTyrone  PA
Chet Gallagher 8242 59:13.842 40-499MTyrone  PA
William England 13443 1:00:45.223 20-294MPittsburgh  PA
Richard Diantoniis 5544 1:00:58.421 20-295MAltoona  PA
Eric Griswold 8345 1:01:21.331 30-399MEverett  PA
ed Lacinski 8446 1:01:21.560 60-992MNEW KENSINGTON 
Joe Franco 6647 1:01:26.550 50-595MDuncansville  PA
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October 27, 2012
Race Date Rock 'N the Knob

Overall Finish List

5 Mile Race

Name Bib No TimeAgeOverall AG PlaceGendCity
Eli Tomlinson 7548 1:01:43.325 20-296MRoaring Spring  PA
Gary Frisco 17649 1:01:44.231 30-3910M
Karen Kohler 8850 1:02:32.444 40-494FJOHNSTOWN  PA
Joseph Beeler 13551 1:02:39.944 40-4910MTyrone  PA
Katie Fiore 17552 1:02:53.030 30-394F
Stacy Warner 5853 1:02:55.327 20-293FPatton  PA
Helena Kotala 2554 1:04:07.422 20-294FState College  PA
Mary Tocimak 16155 1:04:17.444 40-495FSmithmill  PA
Christy Huber 7856 1:04:28.648 40-496FTyrone  PA
Jeremy Flaugh 14557 1:04:34.232 30-3911MEast Freedom  PA
Sarah Dunkel 9458 1:05:49.433 30-395FAltoona  PA
Richard Wright 16459 1:07:33.551 50-596M
gary grant 13060 1:08:06.941 40-4911Mcresson  PA
Larry Wilkinson 14161 1:08:30.756 50-597MFindlay  OH
Beth Hendershot 17162 1:08:31.222 20-295F
Brandy Booher 16863 1:09:24.532 30-396F
Sandy Smith 7064 1:10:04.742 40-497FDuncansville  PA
Kim gavin 8165 1:10:05.253 50-592FHollidaysburg  PA
Carla Swartz 16966 1:10:36.531 30-397F
candace walters 10267 1:10:36.529 20-296Fjohnstown  PA
Ashley McClain 13168 1:12:13.029 20-297FDuncansville  PA
Neil Benton 13269 1:12:13.130 30-3912MDuncansville  PA
Steve Boyer 12370 1:12:21.241 40-4912MAltoona  PA
Starla Snyder 4471 1:12:26.549 40-498FEast Freedom  PA
Susan Eberhardt 6072 1:12:27.048 40-499FAltoona  PA
Megan Reilly 4273 1:12:44.038 30-398FAltoona  PA
Amy Foor 4374 1:12:44.434 30-399FAltoona  PA
Melissa Hershel 4975 1:13:07.529 20-298FDuncansville  PA
Erica Collins 676 1:14:24.237 30-3910FPine Grove Mills  PA
Peter Fiess 10377 1:14:49.956 50-598MWoodbridge  VA
Eric Grant 15178 1:15:19.539 30-3913MCresson  PA
jami claycomb 12679 1:16:38.043 40-4910Fhollidaysburg  PA
ANNETTE PELLMANN 3280 1:17:39.949 40-4911FDUNCANSVILLE  PA
Jen Whiting 14081 1:18:37.545 40-4912FPrinceton  NJ
Merrilee Anderson 1782 1:19:20.939 30-3911FPortage  PA
Jennifer Thorpe 3783 1:19:21.240 40-4913FEllicott City  MD
Tina Hyduke 4084 1:19:25.856 50-593FPort Matilda  PA
Caryn Fraundorfer 4185 1:19:36.643 40-4914FAltoona  PA
Patricia Caswell 6386 1:20:20.845 40-4915FTyrone  PA
Nina Connelly 10687 1:20:24.053 50-594FRemington  VA
lisa farnan 18788 1:20:37.951 50-595F
maryann farnan 18889 1:20:37.923 20-299F
Tim Sheehan 8690 1:21:07.052 50-599MAltoona  PA
Colleen Sheehan 8791 1:21:07.051 50-596FAltoona  PA
Donna Himes 15792 1:26:49.856 50-597FHollidaysburg  PA
maria thompson 19193 1:28:49.347 40-4916F
Jennifer Kauffman 10994 1:39:03.929 20-2910FDuncansville  PA

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 3 06/25/2013 04:11:40



October 27, 2012
Race Date Rock 'N the Knob

Overall Finish List

5 Mile Race

Name Bib No TimeAgeOverall AG PlaceGendCity
Rhonda Ross 13795 1:39:13.449 40-4917FState College  PA
Lauren Nuckols 10096 1:41:37.429 20-2911FState College  PA
Kristen Smith 11797 1:42:22.431 30-3912FEast Freedom  PA
Katherine Hainley 11898 1:42:23.842 40-4918FDuncansville  PA
Grace Wirfel 11599 1:43:43.142 40-4919FSummerhill  PA
Andrew Wirfel 183100 1:43:44.036 30-3914M
Danielle Showalter 114101 1:43:44.140 40-4920FAltoona  PA
Chris Gossard 116102 1:43:44.840 40-4913MSouth Fork  PA
Kevan Packard 148103 1:46:26.155 50-5910MLock Haven  PA
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October 27, 2012
Race Date Rock 'N the Knob

Age Group Results
30K Challenge

Female Open Winners

Place Name Bib No TimeAgeCity Overall
1 Jacque Schiffer 174 12 4:06:10.748
2 mary ann hanlon Hollidaysburg 71 14 4:22:31.746
3 Janine Gusztaw Wind Gap 76 16 4:26:53.746

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. Gingerbread Man Running Co.    www.gingerbreadmanrunning.com
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October 27, 2012
Race Date Rock 'N the Knob

Age Group Results
30K Challenge

Female 0-99

Place Name Bib No TimeAgeCity Overall
1 Tris Serenko Portage 133 19 4:33:55.641
2 Suzanne Weightman Greensburg 7 22 4:53:06.648
3 Maure Irwin-furmaneck 165 25 5:02:24.538
4 Judy Baguley Lock Haven 52 28 5:19:16.449
5 Monica Cornett 177 31 5:35:20.147
6 Michele Jacoby Johnstown 142 35 6:11:34.935
7 Vicki Dolan 173 37 6:38:26.247
8 Sarah Peterec Winfield 95 38 6:38:27.033
9 Donna Carnahan Harrisburg 79 40 7:25:57.645
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October 27, 2012
Race Date Rock 'N the Knob

Age Group Results
30K Challenge

Male Open Winners

Place Name Bib No TimeAgeCity Overall
1 Michael Daigeaun Philadelphia 139 1 2:46:13.032
2 Ian Grettenberger State College 21 2 2:56:26.725
3 James Trautmann Wexford 72 3 3:04:04.740

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. Gingerbread Man Running Co.    www.gingerbreadmanrunning.com
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October 27, 2012
Race Date Rock 'N the Knob

Age Group Results
30K Challenge

Male 0-99

Place Name Bib No TimeAgeCity Overall
1 Robert Furmanek State College 30 4 3:13:21.537
2 Kirby Martin Reedsville 69 5 3:14:06.136
3 Gary Twoey State College 149 6 3:18:45.443
4 Greg Harkay 163 7 3:45:17.828
5 Gary Sexton 162 8 3:47:58.056
6 Wade Esbenshade New Holland 68 9 3:49:57.637
7 BRIAN PELLMANN DUNCANSVILLE 33 10 3:55:14.446
8 jess lopez altoona 34 11 3:55:15.446
9 Randy Bowers Franklin 57 13 4:15:59.256

10 Brian Brown 170 15 4:25:17.438
11 Robert Gusztaw Wind Gap 77 17 4:28:05.354
12 Todd Lewis Altoona 108 18 4:29:08.737
13 Troy Bodenschatz Summerhill 38 20 4:37:37.725
14 Eric Bridenbaugh Altoona 4 21 4:52:20.628
15 John Notte Duncansville 10 23 4:53:58.349
16 Michael Fiore Altoona 104 24 5:02:24.330
17 Jan Overcashier 182 26 5:15:45.357
18 Robert Pulcini Pittsburgh 16 27 5:18:41.427
19 Roger Graham Jr Malvern 147 29 5:28:43.849
20 parker lopez altoona 35 30 5:32:10.517
21 Ryan Knecht Blairsville 12 32 5:40:41.240
22 Robert Baguley Lock Haven 51 33 5:47:37.158
23 paul thompson 189 34 5:47:42.265
24 Robert Fox DUNCANSVILLE 54 36 6:13:25.048
25 Russell Wagner Hegins 80 39 7:25:57.461
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October 27, 2012
Race Date Rock 'N the Knob

Age Group Results
5 Mile Race

Female Open Winners

Place Name Bib No TimeAgeCity Overall
1 Christy Miller State College 20 9 49:03.226
2 Jill Keeney Huntingdon 27 13 51:38.049
3 angela long Monroeville 46 16 52:08.619
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October 27, 2012
Race Date Rock 'N the Knob

Age Group Results
5 Mile Race

Female 19 and under

Place Name Bib No TimeAgeCity Overall
1 Ally Fama Altoona 110 24 54:10.013

Female 20 to 29

Place Name Bib No TimeAgeCity Overall
1 Valerie Harris Altoona 99 17 52:36.928
2 Jenny Rogers 179 22 53:33.726
3 Stacy Warner Patton 58 53 1:02:55.327
4 Helena Kotala State College 25 54 1:04:07.422
5 Beth Hendershot 171 62 1:08:31.222
6 candace walters johnstown 102 67 1:10:36.529
7 Ashley McClain Duncansville 131 68 1:12:13.029
8 Melissa Hershel Duncansville 49 75 1:13:07.529
9 maryann farnan 188 89 1:20:37.923

10 Jennifer Kauffman Duncansville 109 94 1:39:03.929
11 Lauren Nuckols State College 100 96 1:41:37.429

Female 30 to 39

Place Name Bib No TimeAgeCity Overall
1 Donna Shelly Bedford 59 32 56:38.234
2 Jennifer Daniels 178 34 56:52.136
3 Jenn Esbenshade New Holland 67 40 59:10.136
4 Katie Fiore 175 52 1:02:53.030
5 Sarah Dunkel Altoona 94 58 1:05:49.433
6 Brandy Booher 168 63 1:09:24.532
7 Carla Swartz 169 66 1:10:36.531
8 Megan Reilly Altoona 42 73 1:12:44.038
9 Amy Foor Altoona 43 74 1:12:44.434

10 Erica Collins Pine Grove Mills 6 76 1:14:24.237
11 Merrilee Anderson Portage 17 82 1:19:20.939
12 Kristen Smith East Freedom 117 97 1:42:22.431

Female 40 to 49

Place Name Bib No TimeAgeCity Overall
1 Jennifer Weeks Baltimore 128 26 55:07.247
2 Christa Miko PORTAGE 146 30 56:27.441
3 cindy iuzzolino 185 31 56:28.541
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October 27, 2012
Race Date Rock 'N the Knob

Age Group Results
5 Mile Race

Female 40 to 49

Place Name Bib No TimeAgeCity Overall
4 Karen Kohler JOHNSTOWN 88 50 1:02:32.444
5 Mary Tocimak Smithmill 161 55 1:04:17.444
6 Christy Huber Tyrone 78 56 1:04:28.648
7 Sandy Smith Duncansville 70 64 1:10:04.742
8 Starla Snyder East Freedom 44 71 1:12:26.549
9 Susan Eberhardt Altoona 60 72 1:12:27.048

10 jami claycomb hollidaysburg 126 79 1:16:38.043
11 ANNETTE PELLMANN DUNCANSVILLE 32 80 1:17:39.949
12 Jen Whiting Princeton 140 81 1:18:37.545
13 Jennifer Thorpe Ellicott City 37 83 1:19:21.240
14 Caryn Fraundorfer Altoona 41 85 1:19:36.643
15 Patricia Caswell Tyrone 63 86 1:20:20.845
16 maria thompson 191 93 1:28:49.347
17 Rhonda Ross State College 137 95 1:39:13.449
18 Katherine Hainley Duncansville 118 98 1:42:23.842
19 Grace Wirfel Summerhill 115 99 1:43:43.142
20 Danielle Showalter Altoona 114 101 1:43:44.140

Female 50 to 59

Place Name Bib No TimeAgeCity Overall
1 laura trusik 184 37 58:27.752
2 Kim gavin Hollidaysburg 81 65 1:10:05.253
3 Tina Hyduke Port Matilda 40 84 1:19:25.856
4 Nina Connelly Remington 106 87 1:20:24.053
5 lisa farnan 187 88 1:20:37.951
6 Colleen Sheehan Altoona 87 91 1:21:07.051
7 Donna Himes Hollidaysburg 157 92 1:26:49.856

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. Gingerbread Man Running Co.    www.gingerbreadmanrunning.com
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October 27, 2012
Race Date Rock 'N the Knob

Age Group Results
5 Mile Race

Male Open Winners

Place Name Bib No TimeAgeCity Overall
1 Brian Sell Bedford 160 1 46:28.740
2 rodeo thompson 190 2 46:44.615
3 Thomas Conway Duncansville 47 3 47:03.133

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. Gingerbread Man Running Co.    www.gingerbreadmanrunning.com

8 06/25/2013 04:12:03



October 27, 2012
Race Date Rock 'N the Knob

Age Group Results
5 Mile Race

Male 19 and under

Place Name Bib No TimeAgeCity Overall
1 Paul Keeney Huntingdon 26 12 51:28.516

Male 20 to 29

Place Name Bib No TimeAgeCity Overall
1 Skyler Sheeder Saxton 127 4 47:17.824
2 Brett Dodson Hollidaysburg 48 28 56:02.027
3 Andrew Diehl Dudley 138 33 56:47.429
4 William England Pittsburgh 134 43 1:00:45.223
5 Richard Diantoniis Altoona 55 44 1:00:58.421
6 Eli Tomlinson Roaring Spring 75 48 1:01:43.325

Male 30 to 39

Place Name Bib No TimeAgeCity Overall
1 Adam Long Monroeville 159 5 47:24.030
2 Mike Zibura Johnstown 119 6 47:30.832
3 Benjamin Tolton 180 7 47:56.932
4 Martin Statler Duncansville 144 14 51:46.039
5 frank sanders altoona 152 15 51:58.037
6 Andre Sweeley Altoona 153 18 52:58.534
7 randall kromer jr punxsutawney 22 19 53:05.331
8 Matthew Schmid Portage 14 27 55:29.630
9 Eric Griswold Everett 83 45 1:01:21.331

10 Gary Frisco 176 49 1:01:44.231
11 Jeremy Flaugh East Freedom 145 57 1:04:34.232
12 Neil Benton Duncansville 132 69 1:12:13.130
13 Eric Grant Cresson 151 78 1:15:19.539
14 Andrew Wirfel 183 100 1:43:44.036

Male 40 to 49

Place Name Bib No TimeAgeCity Overall
1 Travis Eicher Roaring Spring 97 8 48:46.542
2 drew swope hollidaysburg 150 11 50:24.749
3 Ro Malone Altoona 112 20 53:07.347
4 Drew Long Duncansville 11 21 53:18.849
5 Nate Fama Altoona 113 25 54:15.046
6 Kevin Barger Mount Union 61 36 58:17.647
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October 27, 2012
Race Date Rock 'N the Knob

Age Group Results
5 Mile Race

Male 40 to 49

Place Name Bib No TimeAgeCity Overall
7 Mark Brown Altoona 19 39 59:01.547
8 David Robison Tyrone 18 41 59:13.842
9 Chet Gallagher Tyrone 82 42 59:13.842

10 Joseph Beeler Tyrone 135 51 1:02:39.944
11 gary grant cresson 130 60 1:08:06.941
12 Steve Boyer Altoona 123 70 1:12:21.241
13 Chris Gossard South Fork 116 102 1:43:44.840

Male 50 to 59

Place Name Bib No TimeAgeCity Overall
1 MIKE HOUCK JOHNSTOWN 85 10 50:07.157
2 Gregory Pyle Everett 158 23 54:03.850
3 Michael Zibura 172 35 57:31.557
4 Lonnie Styles Windber 121 38 58:29.453
5 Joe Franco Duncansville 66 47 1:01:26.550
6 Richard Wright 164 59 1:07:33.551
7 Larry Wilkinson Findlay 141 61 1:08:30.756
8 Peter Fiess Woodbridge 103 77 1:14:49.956
9 Tim Sheehan Altoona 86 90 1:21:07.052

10 Kevan Packard Lock Haven 148 103 1:46:26.155

Male 60 and over

Place Name Bib No TimeAgeCity Overall
1 dennis kelly 186 29 56:04.365
2 ed Lacinski NEW KENSINGTON 84 46 1:01:21.560
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